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Staff strength of employees at headquarters


4148   Dr. Vinay P. Sahasrabuddhe


Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) what is the total number of employees/staff strength sanctioned for the

Ministry’s headquarters in Delhi;

(b) how many of these positions have been filled in as on 31 January, 2018;

(c) what are the problems being faced in early filling up of the vacancies;

(d) what action is the Ministry taking in overcoming these problems;

(e) what is the mother tongue-wise break-up of the employees currently working in the

Ministry headquarters in Delhi; and

(f) what efforts, if any, are being taken to ensure adequate language diversity?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)


(a) The total number of employees/staff strength is 115.


(b) As on 31
st
 January, 2018, 79 positions were filled up.


(c) & (d) This Ministry continuously requests various Cadre Controlling Authorities, to fill up

the vacant posts.


(e) No record is maintained of the break-up of employees on the basis of mother tongue.


(f) Does not arise in view of (e) above.


**********

